STATE OF ALASKA
Aquatic Farming Application Summary

Updated 06/22/2020
Contact: Karen Cougan, DNR Aquatic Farm Program Coordinator, (907) 269-8543

Table 1: New Applications for Proposed Aquatic Farming Projects for 2017 thru 2019

Year Site Type ADL Primary Busi Name Contact Size (Acres) Site Name Nearest C i Region Culture Type [o] If to Be Cultured Status
2017 2016 W B Bull Kelp, Di Kelp, Dull , Nori (g), . N
ADF&é) Aquatic Farm 232746 Kodiak Island Sustainable Seaweed Nicholas Mangini 16.95 OP'ZZZ: Is?avn';ear Kodiak WE Suspended Ri:honelzelp,rzizzr Kee:)p, Ti::e(i)ibbz;l I(<ge)lp Authorized and Active
2017 2016 Bull Kelp, Ribbon Kelp, S Kelp, Th N N
( Aquatic Farm 232720 Efficient Coastal Resources Erik OBrien 19.8 Larsen Bay Larsen Bay WE Suspended ull Kelp, RI ,on €', sugar Kelp, Three Authorized and Active
ADF&G) Ribbed Kelp (g)
2017 Aquatic Farm 232715 Alaska Shellfish Farms Greg Bates 0.83 Jakolof Bay Homer Ne Suspended Pacific Oyster Withdrawn
2017 Aquatic Farm 232733 Alaska Ground Swell, LLC Rob Baer 10 Onion Bay Port Lions WE Suspended Ribbon Kelp, Sugar Kelp Authorized and Active
Olga Point, Krestof
2017 Aquatic Farm 232886 Silver Bay Seafoods Troy Denkinger 182 62 ;’('J"‘m b resto! sitka SE Suspended Pacific Oyster Under Review >**%7
Beehive Island,
2017 Aquatic Farm 232887 Silver Bay Seafoods Troy Denkinger 163 e I\{E slan Sitka SE Suspended Pacific Oyster Withdrawn
Nakwasina Sound
Sustainable Alaska F: Enterprise, S ded, Intertidal, .
2017 Aquatic Farm 232893 ustainable Alas LaLcarms nterprise Roderick Jensen 24.35 Simpson Bay Cordova Ne uspen ;the: ertica Pacific oyster Under Review 2*4%%7
2017 Aquatic Farm 232894 Dead Humpy Creations Alf Pryor 18.67 Humpy Island Kodiak WE Suspended Dragon Kelp, Ribbon Kelp, Sugar Kelp Authorized and Active
2017 Aquatic Farm 232899 Simpson Bay Oyster Company Seawan Gehlbach 14.38 Simpson Bay Cordova SC Suspended Pacific Oyster Authorized and Active
Siginaka Island, Sitk:
2017 Aquatic Farm 232900 Coastal Alaska Seafoods, LLC Garry White 413 'gina ZOSUZZ »oita@ sitka SE Suspended Pacific oyster In Appeal >*+%%
2017 Aquatic Farm 232902 Blue Evolution Beau Perry 349 Middle Bay Kodiak WE Suspended Ribbon Kelp, Sugar Kelp Authorized and Active
2017 Aquatic Farm 232909 PWS Enterprises LLC Alexander Schutz 15.25 Cedar Bay Cordova N Suspended, Other Pacific Oyster Withdrawn
2017 (2018 . . N . . A A
ADF&G) Aquatic Farm 232885 Premium Aquatics, LLC Markos Scheer 127 Doyle Bay Craig SE Suspended Pacific oyster, Bull Kelp Authorized and Active
Al d Bull Kelp, Di Kelp, Giant Kelp, Red
2018 Aquatic Farm 233058 Kodiak Kelp Company  Alexancra 82.65 Kaisin Bay Kodiak WE Suspended ull felp, Dragon Kelp, Glant Felp, Re Under Review",2
Kimberly Mevyer Ribbon, Ribbon Kelp, Sugar Kelp
2018 Aquatic Farm 233102 Kodiak Ocean Bounty Erik OBrien 0.36 Uyak Bay Larsen Bay WE Suspended Dragon Kelp, Ribbon Kelp, Sugar Kelp Under Review’,?
2018 Nursery 233115 Alaska Shellfish Farms, LLC Weatherly Bates 0.18 Halibut Cove Homer Ne Nursery Pacific oyster Withdrawn
2018 Aquatic Farm 233122 Seldovia Bay Seaweed Stephen Payton 1.15 Seldovia Bay Seldovia SC Suspended Sugar Kelp Withdrawn
2018 Aquatic Farm 233123 Real Marina, LLC Markos Scheer 165 Port Real Marina Craig SE Suspended Pacific oyster, Bull Kelp, Sugar Kelp Under Review'
2018 Aquatic Farm 233124 Madre De Dios, LLC Markos Scheer 126.72 Madre De Dios Craig SE Suspended Sugar Kelp Under Review"
Bull Kelp, Giant Kelp, Ribbon Kelp, S
2018 Aquatic Farm 233125 Kelptastic Hitomi Marsh 1 Halibut Point Sitka SE Suspended Uit Kelp, Glan eKZ’\D fobon Kelp, sugar Authorized and Active
2018 Aquatic Farm 233128 Cook Inlet Oyster Randall Chalawsky 30.6 Port Chatham Homer SC Suspended Pacific oyster Under Review’,z
2018 Aquatic Farm 233127 Sitka Sound Aquatic Farm Stanley G Johnson 14.99 No Thorofare Bay Sitka SE Suspended Sugar Kelp Under Review?,?
2018 Aquatic Farm 233129 Blue Acres Alaska Kevin Siwicke 10 Young Bay Juneau SE Suspended Pacific oyster, Blue Mussel, Sugar Kelp Under Review
2018 Aquatic Farm 233130 None Provided Eric Wyatt 0.99 Jinhi Bay Naukati SE Suspended Pacific oyster Withdrawn
2018 Aquatic Farm 233132 Icy Bay, LLC James Jensen 20.42 Windy Bay, POW Cordova N9 Suspended Pacific oyster Under Review'?
2018 Aquatic Farm 233133 None Provided William Rotecki 0.99 Boswick Bay Ketchikan SE Suspended Pacific oyster Withdrawn

2018 Aquatic Farm 233134 Rainy Dawn Fisheries Brian Delay 6.89 Pleasant Island Gustavus SE Suspended Bull Kelp, Dragon Kelp, Sugar Kelp Under Review>?




Application Year

2019
2019
2019
2019

2019

2019

2019
2019
2019

2019

2019

2019
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020
2020
2020
2020

2020

Site Type

Aquatic Farm
Aquatic Farm
Aquatic Farm
Aquatic Farm

Aquatic Farm

Aquatic Farm

Aquatic Farm
Aquatic Farm
Aquatic Farm

Aquatic Farm

Aquatic Farm

Aquatic Farm
Aquatic Farm
Aquatic Farm
Aquatic Farm
Aquatic Farm
Aquatic Farm
Aquatic Farm
Aquatic Farm
Aquatic Farm

Aquatic Farm

Aquatic Farm

Aquatic Farm

Aquatic Farm

Aquatic Farm
Aquatic Farm
Aquatic Farm
Aquatic Farm

Aquatic Farm

ADL

233370

233385

233396

233410

233402

233403

233406

233407

233408

233409

233411

233412

233520

233522

233596

233599

233604

233612

233622

233624

233625

233626

233627

233629

233631

233632

233633

233635

233634

Primary Business Name

Rainy Dawn Fisheries

Alaska Salty Greens

Royal Ocean Kelp Co.
Trident Seafoods Corporation

Aleutians East Borough

Alaskan Sea Greens

Bare Island Farms
Orr Island, LLC
Kaguk Cove, LLC

Trident Seafoods Corporation

Todd Miller

Native Village of Eyak
Blue Starr Oyster Co.
Afognak Native Corporation
Sven's Wild Seafood Co.
Next Level Fisheries, LLC
Blue Green Enterprises
Noble Ocean Farms, LLC
Sea Garden, LLC
Andersen Island, LLC

Alaska Deep Seas, LLC

Hartney Bay Kelp Company

Megan O'Neil

Fisherman Fresh

Alaska Marine Solutions LLC
Golden Harvest Alaska
Go Big Farms
Salt Garden Farm

F/V McCrea

Contact

Brian Delay
Alain D Epremesnil
Thea Thomas
Shannon Carroll
Charlotte Levy

Adelia Myrick and
Tallef Monson

John Bateman
Markos Scheer
Markos Scheer

Shannon Carroll

Todd Miller

John Wissel
Eric Wyatt
Natasha Hayden
Joe Arvidson

Bret Bradford

Glen (Dune)
Lankard

Sean Adel
Rion Schmidt
Matt Andersen

Ruth Reuter

Michael Mahoney
and Lara Kreyling

Megan O'Neil

Briana Murphy
and Kristen Smith

Kevin Sund

Jason Olgilvie and
Steve Minor
Erik Obrien, Nick
Mangini, Dylan

Robert Lemke

Julie & Craig
Decker

Size (Acres)

3.2

2.9
101.9

10

10

154
132

25

4.01

114.78
8.36
30
21.7

22

22.04
22.04
22.04

22.04

15.04

10.8

28.9

123.967
19.9
171.14
2.8

55.86

Site Name
Lena Cove

small inlet off of
Chilkoot Inlet

Windy Bay

Left Hand Bay Alaska
Peninsula

Zachary Bay

Uganik Bay

Dry Spruce Bay
Orr Island
Kaguk Cove

Cook Bay, Long Island

Peril Strait, False Island

Nelson Bay, PWS
Jinhi Bay
Kizhuyak Bay
Simpson Bay
Simpson Bay
Simpson Bay
Simpson Bay
Sheep Bay
Sheep Bay

Sheep Bay

Sheep Bay

Sumner Straight

Resurrection Bay

Twelvemile Bay
Kagalaska Strait
Monashka Bay

Madden Bay

Earnest Sound,
Southwest Cove

Nearest Community

Juneau / Auke Bay
Haines
Cordova
Sand Point

Sand Point

Kodiak

Kodiak
Naukati
Naukati

Kodiak

Sitka

Cordova
Naukati Bay
Port Lions
Cordova
Cordova
Cordova
Cordova
Cordova
Cordova

Cordova

Cordova

Petersburg

Seward

Prince of Wales Island
Adak
Kodiak
Wrangell

Wrangell

Region

SE
SE
SC
WE

WE

WE

WE
SE
SE

WE

SE

SC
SE
WE
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC

SC

SC

SE

SC

SE
Sw
WE

SE

SE

Culture Type

Suspended
Suspended
Suspended
Suspended

Suspended

Suspended

Suspended
Suspended
Suspended

Suspended

Suspended

Suspended
Suspended
Suspended
Suspended
Suspended
Suspended
Suspsended
Suspended
Suspended

Suspended

Suspended

Suspsended

Suspended

Suspended
Suspended, Geoduck
Suspended
Suspended

Suspended

Organisms to Be Cultured
Ribbon Kelp, Sugar Kelp, Bull Kelp

Ribbon Kelp, Sugar Kelp, Red Ribbon, Nori
(=)

Ribbon Kelp, Sugar Kelp

Ribbon Kelp, Sugar Kelp, Bull Kelp

Ribbon Kelp, Sugar Kelp, Giant Kelp, Bull
Kelp

Sugar kelp and Ribbon kelp

Sugar kelp and Ribbon kelp

Pacific oyster, Bull Kelp, Sugar kelp, Winged
kelp

Pacific oyster, Bull Kelp, Sugar kelp, Winged
kelp

Sugar kelp, Bull kelp, Ribbon kelp

Pacfic oyster

Pacific oysters, Bull Kelp
Pacific Oysters
Ribbon kelp, bull kelp, sugar kelp
Ribbon kelp, sugar kelp
Ribbon kelp, sugar kelp
Ribbon kelp, sugar kelp
Ribbon kelp, sugar kelp
Sugar kelp, Ribbon kelp
Sugar kelp, Ribbon kelp

Sugar kelp, Ribbon kelp

Sugar kelp, Ribbon kelp

Bull kelp, sugar kelp, winged kelp

ribbon kelp, sugar kelp

ribbon kelp, sugar kelp, bull kelp, and giant
kelp
Geoduck, ribbon kelp, sugar kelp, bull kelp,
and dragon kelp
sugar kelp, ribbon kelp, bull kelp, dragon
kelp

ribbon kelp

ribbon kelp, sugar kelp, bull kelp

Status

Under Review 1,2
Under Review ****
Under Review'”

Under Review™*

Under Review"”?

Under Review"”*

Under Review'”
Under Review’
Under Review'

Under Review™*

Under Review

Under Review"
Under Review'*
Under Review'
Under Review"*?
Under Review'”
Under Review™*
Under Review'”
Under Review
Under Review"

Under Review

Under Review’

Under Review

Under Review™*

Under Review"
Under Review’
Under Review"
Under Review"

Under Review"

N Incomplete application; 2 other state agencies review in progess or completed; 3 DNR preliminary decision completed; “DNR public notice and comment period completed; ° DNR final finding and decision issued; °DNR appeal period completed; 7 DNR Final administrative order and decision in effect ® In appeal




Updated 06/22/2020

Contact: Cynthia Pring-Ham (907) ADF&G Aquatic Farming Coordinator, (907) 465-6150 and Karen Cougan, DNR Aquatic Farm Program Coordinator, ( 907) 269-8543

STATE OF ALASKA

Table 2: Amendment Applications for Additional Acres for Existing Aquatic Farming Operations for 2017 thru 2019

Aquatic Farming Application Summary

Application Year Site Type ADL Primary i Name Contact Current Size (Acres) Acres to be Added Reason Site Name Nearest Ci Region Culture Type (o] i to Be Cultured Status
Ernie and Carol Add acres for hardenin Authorized and Active
2017 Aquatic Farm 106998 Jinhi Bay Oysters, LLC Gladsjo and Dawn 0.62 0.19 " g Jinhi Bay Naukati SE Intertidal Pacific oysters
and defouling area
Sheets
Add acres for operation Authorized and Active
2017 Aquatic Farm 107829 Shikat Bay Oyster, Inc Gregg Parsley 2.99 4 8 = Shikat Bay Naukati SE Suspended Pacific oysters
expansion revision
- 234
Add f o Bear C Under Review
2017 Aquatic Farm 227591 Early Tide Seafarms, LLC Carl Liebes 147 353 acres for operation ear Love, Homer sc Suspended Pacific oysters
expansion Kachemak Bay
Weatherl d G Add for FLUPSY Halibut Cove. iew !
2019 Aquatic Farm 230647 Alaska Shellfish Farms eatherly and Greg 22.63 0.046 areafor aliout Love Homer Ne Nursery Pacific oysters Under Review
Bates nursery Kachemak Bav
Add area for operation Under Review **
2019 Aquatic Farm 108094 Marble Seafoods Trevor Sande 15.4 51 e Clover Passage Ketchikan SE Suspended Bull kelp and Ribbon kelp
o
2019 Aquatic Farm 108091 Kaawu Shellfish Company Anthony Lindoff 4.94 5 Add area for work raft  Port Fredrikson Hoonah SE Suspended Pacific oysters Under Review
Add fi t iew !
2020 Aquatic Farm 106991 Blue Starr Oysters. Eric Wyatt 5.99 5.98 acres for oyster Tokeen Bay Naukati SE Suspended Pacific oysters Under Review

grow-out

For under review status category: N Incomplete application’ 2 other state agencies review completed; 3 DNR preliminary decision completed; “DNR public notice and comment period completed; ° DNR final finding and decision issued; 6 Appeal period completed; 7 Final administrative order and decision in effect’




	Table 1 New AF
	Table 2 AF Amd

