STATE OF ALASKA Aquatic Farming Application Summary

Updated 06/22/2020

Contact: Karen Cougan, DNR Aquatic Farm Program Coordinator, (907) 269-8543

Table 1: New Applications for Proposed Aquatic Farming Projects for 2017 thru 2019

Application Year	Site Type	ADL	Primary Business Name	Contact	Size (Acres)	Site Name	Nearest Community	Region	Culture Type	Organisms to Be Cultured	Status
2017 (2016 ADF&G)	Aquatic Farm	232746	Kodiak Island Sustainable Seaweed	Nicholas Mangini	16.95	Womens Bay near Popof Island	Kodiak	WE	Suspended	Bull Kelp, Dragon Kelp, Dulse (g), Nori (g), Ribbon Kelp, Sugar Kelp, Three Ribbed Kelp	Authorized and Active
2017 (2016 ADF&G)	Aquatic Farm	232720	Efficient Coastal Resources	Erik OBrien	19.8	Larsen Bay	Larsen Bay	WE	Suspended	Bull Kelp, Ribbon Kelp, Sugar Kelp, Three Ribbed Kelp (g)	Authorized and Active
2017	Aquatic Farm	232715	Alaska Shellfish Farms	Greg Bates	0.83	Jakolof Bay	Homer	SC	Suspended	Pacific Oyster	Withdrawn
2017	Aquatic Farm	232733	Alaska Ground Swell, LLC	Rob Baer	10	Onion Bay	Port Lions	WE	Suspended	Ribbon Kelp, Sugar Kelp	Authorized and Active
2017	Aquatic Farm	232886	Silver Bay Seafoods	Troy Denkinger	182	Olga Point, Krestof Sound	Sitka	SE	Suspended	Pacific Oyster	Under Review 2,3,4,5,7
2017	Aquatic Farm	232887	Silver Bay Seafoods	Troy Denkinger	163	Beehive Island, Nakwasina Sound	Sitka	SE	Suspended	Pacific Oyster	Withdrawn
2017	Aquatic Farm	232893	Sustainable Alaska Farms Enterprise, LLC	Roderick Jensen	24.35	Simpson Bay	Cordova	SC	Suspended, Intertidal, Other	Pacific oyster	Under Review ^{2,3,4,5,6,7}
2017	Aquatic Farm	232894	Dead Humpy Creations	Alf Pryor	18.67	Humpy Island	Kodiak	WE	Suspended	Dragon Kelp, Ribbon Kelp, Sugar Kelp	Authorized and Active
2017	Aquatic Farm	232899	Simpson Bay Oyster Company	Seawan Gehlbach	14.38	Simpson Bay	Cordova	SC	Suspended	Pacific Oyster	Authorized and Active
2017	Aquatic Farm	232900	Coastal Alaska Seafoods, LLC	Garry White	4.13	Siginaka Island, Sitka Sound	Sitka	SE	Suspended	Pacific oyster	In Appeal ^{2,3,4,5,8}
2017	Aquatic Farm	232902	Blue Evolution	Beau Perry	34.9	MIddle Bay	Kodiak	WE	Suspended	Ribbon Kelp, Sugar Kelp	Authorized and Active
2017	Aquatic Farm	232909	PWS Enterprises LLC	Alexander Schutz	15.25	Cedar Bay	Cordova	SC	Suspended, Other	Pacific Oyster	Withdrawn
2017 (2018 ADF&G)	Aquatic Farm	232885	Premium Aquatics, LLC	Markos Scheer	127	Doyle Bay	Craig	SE	Suspended	Pacific oyster, Bull Kelp	Authorized and Active
2018	Aquatic Farm	233058	Kodiak Kelp Company	Alexandra Kimberly Meyer	82.65	Kaisin Bay	Kodiak	WE	Suspended	Bull Kelp, Dragon Kelp, Giant Kelp, Red Ribbon, Ribbon Kelp, Sugar Kelp	Under Review ^{1,2}
2018	Aquatic Farm	233102	Kodiak Ocean Bounty	Erik OBrien	0.36	Uyak Bay	Larsen Bay	WE	Suspended	Dragon Kelp, Ribbon Kelp, Sugar Kelp	Under Review ^{1,2}
2018	Nursery	233115	Alaska Shellfish Farms, LLC	Weatherly Bates	0.18	Halibut Cove	Homer	SC	Nursery	Pacific oyster	Withdrawn
2018	Aquatic Farm	233122	Seldovia Bay Seaweed	Stephen Payton	1.15	Seldovia Bay	Seldovia	SC	Suspended	Sugar Kelp	Withdrawn
2018	Aquatic Farm	233123	Real Marina, LLC	Markos Scheer	165	Port Real Marina	Craig	SE	Suspended	Pacific oyster, Bull Kelp, Sugar Kelp	Under Review ¹
2018	Aquatic Farm	233124	Madre De Dios, LLC	Markos Scheer	126.72	Madre De Dios	Craig	SE	Suspended	Sugar Kelp	Under Review ¹
2018	Aquatic Farm	233125	Kelptastic	Hitomi Marsh	1	Halibut Point	Sitka	SE	Suspended	Bull Kelp, Giant Kelp, Ribbon Kelp, Sugar Kelp	Authorized and Active
2018	Aquatic Farm	233128	Cook Inlet Oyster	Randall Chalawsky	30.6	Port Chatham	Homer	SC	Suspended	Pacific oyster	Under Review ^{1,2}
2018	Aquatic Farm	233127	Sitka Sound Aquatic Farm	Stanley G Johnson	14.99	No Thorofare Bay	Sitka	SE	Suspended	Sugar Kelp	Under Review ^{1,2}
2018	Aquatic Farm	233129	Blue Acres Alaska	Kevin Siwicke	10	Young Bay	Juneau	SE	Suspended	Pacific oyster, Blue Mussel, Sugar Kelp	Under Review ^{1,2}
2018	Aquatic Farm	233130	None Provided	Eric Wyatt	0.99	Jinhi Bay	Naukati	SE	Suspended	Pacific oyster	Withdrawn
2018	Aquatic Farm	233131	Salty Lady Seafood Co.	Meta Mesdag	0.459	Spuhn Island	Juneau	SE	Suspended	Pacific oyster	In Appeal 2,3,4,5,8
2018	Aquatic Farm	233132	Icy Bay, LLC	James Jensen	20.42	Windy Bay, POW	Cordova	SC	Suspended	Pacific oyster	Under Review ^{1,2}
2018	Aquatic Farm	233133	None Provided	William Rotecki	0.99	Boswick Bay	Ketchikan	SE	Suspended	Pacific oyster	Withdrawn
2018	Aquatic Farm	233134	Rainy Dawn Fisheries	Brian Delay	6.89	Pleasant Island	Gustavus	SE	Suspended	Bull Kelp, Dragon Kelp, Sugar Kelp	Under Review ^{1,2,3}

Application Year	Site Type	ADL	Primary Business Name	Contact	Size (Acres)	Site Name	Nearest Community	Region	Culture Type	Organisms to Be Cultured	Status
2019	Aquatic Farm	233370	Rainy Dawn Fisheries	Brian Delay	3.2	Lena Cove	Juneau / Auke Bay	SE	Suspended	Ribbon Kelp, Sugar Kelp, Bull Kelp	Under Review 1,2
2019	Aquatic Farm	233385	Alaska Salty Greens	Alain D Epremesnil	3	small inlet off of Chilkoot Inlet	Haines	SE	Suspended	Ribbon Kelp, Sugar Kelp, Red Ribbon, Nori (g)	Under Review ^{1,2,3,4}
2019	Aquatic Farm	233396	Royal Ocean Kelp Co.	Thea Thomas	2.9	Windy Bay	Cordova	SC	Suspended	Ribbon Kelp, Sugar Kelp	Under Review ^{1,2}
2019	Aquatic Farm	233410	Trident Seafoods Corporation	Shannon Carroll	101.9	Left Hand Bay Alaska Peninsula	Sand Point	WE	Suspended	Ribbon Kelp, Sugar Kelp, Bull Kelp	Under Review ^{1,2}
2019	Aquatic Farm	233402	Aleutians East Borough	Charlotte Levy	10	Zachary Bay	Sand Point	WE	Suspended	Ribbon Kelp, Sugar Kelp, Giant Kelp, Bull Kelp	Under Review ^{1,2,3}
2019	Aquatic Farm	233403	Alaskan Sea Greens	Adelia Myrick and Tallef Monson	10	Uganik Bay	Kodiak	WE	Suspended	Sugar kelp and Ribbon kelp	Under Review ^{1,2,3}
2019	Aquatic Farm	233406	Bare Island Farms	John Bateman	2.98	Dry Spruce Bay	Kodiak	WE	Suspended	Sugar kelp and Ribbon kelp	Under Review ^{1,2}
2019	Aquatic Farm	233407	Orr Island, LLC	Markos Scheer	154	Orr Island	Naukati	SE	Suspended	Pacific oyster, Bull Kelp, Sugar kelp, Winged kelp	Under Review ¹
2019	Aquatic Farm	233408	Kaguk Cove, LLC	Markos Scheer	132	Kaguk Cove	Naukati	SE	Suspended	Pacific oyster, Bull Kelp, Sugar kelp, Winged kelp	Under Review ¹
2019	Aquatic Farm	233409	Trident Seafoods Corporation	Shannon Carroll	25	Cook Bay, Long Island	Kodiak	WE	Suspended	Sugar kelp, Bull kelp, Ribbon kelp	Under Review ^{1,2}
2019	Aquatic Farm	233411	Todd Miller	Todd Miller	4.01	Peril Strait, False Island	Sitka	SE	Suspended	Pacfic oyster	Under Review ¹
2019	Aquatic Farm	233412	Native Village of Eyak	John Wissel	114.78	Nelson Bay, PWS	Cordova	SC	Suspended	Pacific oysters, Bull Kelp	Under Review ¹
2020	Aquatic Farm	233520	Blue Starr Oyster Co.	Eric Wyatt	8.36	Jinhi Bay	Naukati Bay	SE	Suspended	Pacific Oysters	Under Review ^{1,2}
2020	Aquatic Farm	233522	Afognak Native Corporation	Natasha Hayden	30	Kizhuyak Bay	Port Lions	WE	Suspended	Ribbon kelp, bull kelp, sugar kelp	Under Review ¹
2020	Aquatic Farm	233596	Sven's Wild Seafood Co.	Joe Arvidson	21.7	Simpson Bay	Cordova	SC	Suspended	Ribbon kelp, sugar kelp	Under Review ^{1,2,3}
2020	Aquatic Farm	233599	Next Level Fisheries, LLC	Bret Bradford	22	Simpson Bay	Cordova	SC	Suspended	Ribbon kelp, sugar kelp	Under Review ^{1,2}
2020	Aquatic Farm	233604	Blue Green Enterprises	Glen (Dune) Lankard	21.7	Simpson Bay	Cordova	SC	Suspended	Ribbon kelp, sugar kelp	Under Review ^{1,2}
2020	Aquatic Farm	233612	Noble Ocean Farms, LLC	Sean Adel	22.04	Simpson Bay	Cordova	SC	Suspsended	Ribbon kelp, sugar kelp	Under Review ^{1,2}
2020	Aquatic Farm	233622	Sea Garden, LLC	Rion Schmidt	22.04	Sheep Bay	Cordova	SC	Suspended	Sugar kelp, Ribbon kelp	Under Review ¹
2020	Aquatic Farm	233624	Andersen Island, LLC	Matt Andersen	22.04	Sheep Bay	Cordova	SC	Suspended	Sugar kelp, Ribbon kelp	Under Review ¹
2020	Aquatic Farm	233625	Alaska Deep Seas, LLC	Ruth Reuter	22.04	Sheep Bay	Cordova	SC	Suspended	Sugar kelp, Ribbon kelp	Under Review ¹
2020	Aquatic Farm	233626	Hartney Bay Kelp Company	Michael Mahoney and Lara Kreyling	15.04	Sheep Bay	Cordova	SC	Suspended	Sugar kelp, Ribbon kelp	Under Review ¹
2020	Aquatic Farm	233627	Megan O'Neil	Megan O'Neil	10.8	Sumner Straight	Petersburg	SE	Suspsended	Bull kelp, sugar kelp, winged kelp	Under Review ¹
2020	Aquatic Farm	233629	Fisherman Fresh	Briana Murphy and Kristen Smith	28.9	Resurrection Bay	Seward	SC	Suspended	ribbon kelp, sugar kelp	Under Review ^{1,2}
2020	Aquatic Farm	233631	Alaska Marine Solutions LLC	Kevin Sund	123.967	Twelvemile Bay	Prince of Wales Island	SE	Suspended	ribbon kelp, sugar kelp, bull kelp, and giant kelp	Under Review ¹
2020	Aquatic Farm	233632	Golden Harvest Alaska	Jason Olgilvie and Steve Minor	19.9	Kagalaska Strait	Adak	SW	Suspended, Geoduck	Geoduck, ribbon kelp, sugar kelp, bull kelp, and dragon kelp	Under Review ¹
2020	Aquatic Farm	233633	Go Big Farms	Erik Obrien, Nick Mangini, Dylan	171.14	Monashka Bay	Kodiak	WE	Suspended	sugar kelp, ribbon kelp, bull kelp, dragon kelp	Under Review ¹
2020	Aquatic Farm	233635	Salt Garden Farm	Robert Lemke	2.8	Madden Bay	Wrangell	SE	Suspended	ribbon kelp	Under Review ¹
2020	Aquatic Farm	233634	F/V McCrea	Julie & Craig Decker	55.86	Earnest Sound, Southwest Cove	Wrangell	SE	Suspended	ribbon kelp, sugar kelp, bull kelp	Under Review ¹

¹ Incomplete application; ² other state agencies review in progess or completed; ³ DNR preliminary decision completed; ⁴ DNR public notice and comment period completed; ⁵ DNR final finding and decision issued; ⁶ DNR appeal period completed; ⁷ DNR Final administrative order and decision in effect.⁸ In appeal

STATE OF ALASKA Aquatic Farming Application Summary

Updated 06/22/2020

Contact: Cynthia Pring-Ham (907) ADF&G Aquatic Farming Coordinator, (907) 465-6150 and Karen Cougan, DNR Aquatic Farm Program Coordinator, (907) 269-8543

Table 2: Amendment Applications for Additional Acres for Existing Aquatic Farming Operations for 2017 thru 2019

Application Year	Site Type	ADL	Primary Business Name	Contact	Current Size (Acres)	Acres to be Added	Reason	Site Name	Nearest Community	Region	Culture Type	Organisms to Be Cultured	Status
2017	Aquatic Farm	106998	Jinhi Bay Oysters, LLC	Ernie and Carol Gladsjo and Dawn Sheets	0.62	0.19	Add acres for hardening and defouling area	Jinhi Bay	Naukati	SE	Intertidal	Pacific oysters	Authorized and Active
2017	Aquatic Farm	107829	Shikat Bay Oyster, Inc	Gregg Parsley	2.99	4	Add acres for operation expansion revision	Shikat Bay	Naukati	SE	Suspended	Pacific oysters	Authorized and Active
2017	Aquatic Farm	227591	Early Tide Seafarms, LLC	Carl Liebes	1.47	3.53	Add acres for operation expansion	Bear Cove, Kachemak Bay	Homer	SC	Suspended	Pacific oysters	Under Review ^{2,3,4}
2019	Aquatic Farm	230647	Alaska Shellfish Farms	Weatherly and Greg Bates	22.63	0.046	Add area for FLUPSY nursery	Halibut Cove. Kachemak Bay	Homer	SC	Nursery	Pacific oysters	Under Review ¹
2019	Aquatic Farm	108094	Marble Seafoods	Trevor Sande	15.4	51	Add area for operation expansion	Clover Passage	Ketchikan	SE	Suspended	Bull kelp and Ribbon kelp	Under Review ^{1,2}
2019	Aquatic Farm	108091	Kaawu Shellfish Company	Anthony Lindoff	4.94	5	Add area for work raft	Port Fredrikson	Hoonah	SE	Suspended	Pacific oysters	Under Review ¹
2020	Aquatic Farm	106991	Blue Starr Oysters	Eric Wyatt	5.99	5.98	Add acres for oyster grow-out	Tokeen Bay	Naukati	SE	Suspended	Pacific oysters	Under Review ¹